Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		, Atto	orney Docket No. 149421							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) David Kravitz (2) Aaron Randall Ferber (3) Ross Lockwood (4) Rodney Hal Monson (5) Evan David Shapiro B. Additional name(s) of conveying		LIFELI ONE PI	d address of receiving party(ics): INE SCIENTIFIC, INC. ERCE PLACE, SUITE 475W A, ILLINOIS 60143							
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: July 7, 201	•	B. Addition	al namc(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/3	390,867 Additional numbers attacl	B. Patent N	• •							
C. Title of Application: ORGAN TRANSPORTER WITH CART										
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please ch total fee (parge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	350 320–4850 -836–6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the test of my knowledge and be original document. William P. Berfidge Registration No. 6	No. 30,024		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the							

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0424

| WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT | (1) | David Kravitz | (5) | Evan David Shapiro

(1-8)	Insert Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Aaron Randall Ferber		(6)		·			
		٠	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		• • •	Ross Lockwood							
		(4)	In consideration of the	sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable cons	sideration paid to			
		cach o	of the undersigned, the re	eceipt and suffic	ciency of whic	h are hereby acknowledged, c	ach undersigned			
criss.	Luncum Monno a C	agree	s to assign, and hereby d	oes assign, trun	sfer and set ov	cr' lò				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENT							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	One Pierce Place, S Itasca, Illinois 6014	3						
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other councries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(1), including any application(5) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, cert ficates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as [11] ORGAN TRANSPORTER WITH CART								
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	ORGAN TRANSPO.	RIENWIIIC	- Chr. 1					
	such as Tirle, Case					***				
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No.	149421),				
	• •	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on								
/Y 7 \	Yusana Daan of	cvcn	date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	ρ n	sancesal pec		pry	************************			
	Application									
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial	Number	29/390,876	i				
	for flied	*****	April 29, 2011		***************************************		**************************************			
	applications	filed	April 29, 2011				***************************************			
applied interfer or provides a signal a to contract the that the	ic separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agreation or grant for the inventigence. 3) Each undersigned agreations of the International (4) Each undersigned agreate in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authors and all grants resulting favor the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here ay be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this document.	ennection cs to exe con and to ces to exe Conventi cas to per any othe norizes a assigne has assigne to per any othe assigne to assigne to per any and any and any any any any	with such applications reute all papers necessar to cooperate with the Assemble and formall affirmative acts to country in which the And requests the Commiss application(s) to the said, and that he has not exhib theirs, successors, as to the firm of OLIFF & B to comply with the rule	and grants as the yin connection aligned in every the ments and perfusition of the U. Assigned may fill stoner of the U. Assigned, as a count, and will signs and legal therefore, PLC as of any issuing	with any inter- with any inter- way possible in- form any act w- or similar agri- necessary to o e a patent appl S. Patent and ' Assignee of the not execute, a representatives the power to in authority, incl-	fraence which may be declare n obtaining evidence and gold hich may be necessary in con- sements. btain, maintain or confirm a v- ication(s). Prademark Office and other is entire interest, and covenant may agreement(s) in conflict hit. Insert on this assignment any fi- hading the United States Pater	ed concerning any to forward with such nection with claims ralid grant to the suling authorities to s that he has full right crowith, and agrees			
	In witness whereof, execu				he undersiene	والمستراط المستراسي				
Date		.011	Laventor Sig	nature	1		(SEAL)			
Date	7 July 201	1	Inventor Sig	nature	<u>Aaron</u>	s K. Lerlyle ((SEAL)			
Date	7- JULY 201	<u></u>	Inventor Sig	nature	Flore	inext.	(SEAL)			
Date	7 July 200	<u>'</u>	Inventor Sig	Batilite	Plak!	Wion-	(SEAL)			
Date	7 JULY 2011		Inventor Sig	naturo			(Seal)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Nowry Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:										
Date	7/7/2) U	Winess	A		***	~ <u>></u>			
Date	ministra Mari									

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0425